## P21000023845

<del></del>		
(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
/A d.	d\	<del>_</del> -
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	■ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Certified Copies	Certificates	OI Status
Special Instructions to f	Filing Officer:	
		_





100359484611

03/17/21--01007--013 \*\*70.00

2021 MAR 17 AH 10: 05 SECTE (AIN) OF STATE TALLAHYSSEE, FL

## -CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

			•
GLOBAL LYNX I	NC.		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>-</del>
			Art of Inc. File
			LTD Partnership File
			Foreign Corp. File
			L.C. File
			Fictitious Name File
			Trade/Service Mark
			Merger File
			Art. of Amend. File
			RA Resignation
			Dissolution / Withdrawal
			Annual Report / Reinstatement
			Cert. Copy
			✓ Photo Copy
			Certificate of Good Standing
			Certificate of Status
			Certificate of Fictitious Name
			Corp Record Search
			Officer Search
			Fictitious Search
Signature			Fictitious Owner Search
			Vehicle Search
	<del>_</del>		Driving Record
Requested by: BA	03/16/21		UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date	Time	UCC 11 Search
Ivailie	Date	THIC	UCC H Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up		Courier

## COVER LETTER

Department of State
New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:C	Global Lynx Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
S \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy
		ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status DPY REQUIRED
FROM:	Yasir Billoo, Esq.		
	Nam	e (Printed or typed)	
	2122 Hollywood Blvd.		
		Address	<del></del>
	Hollywood, FL 33020		
	City	, State & Zip	
	954-374-7722		
	·	Telephone number	
	ybilloo@ilp.law		
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report r	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporati	on shall be: Global Lynx I	nc.	
10471 N. Kendall Drive	Principal street address Suite B100	10471 N	lailing address, if different is: . Kendall Drive, Suite B100 FL 33176
ARTICLE III PURPO. The purpose for which th	SE e corporation is organized is:Any	y and all lawful business p	urposes.
			SI CR
			(6) The Co.
			IO: 05
ARTICLE IV SHARE The number of shares of s	tock is: 1,000  LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	pc	
	Bunyamin Ciftci		Moustafa Elsehrawy
Address	10471 N. Kendall Drive	Address:	10471 N. Kendall Drive
	Suite B100		Suite B100
	Miami, FL 33176		Miami, FL 33176
Name and Title:	Mohamed Morsy	Name and Title:_	
Address	10471 N. Kendall Drive Suite B100	Address:	
	Miami, FL 33176		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:_	
Address		Address:	

Name and	Title:	Name and Title:
`. Address		Address:
		<del></del>
The name and Flor	EGISTERED AGENT rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:
Name:	Yasir Billoo, Esq.	_
Address:	2122 Hollywood Blvd.	
	Hollywood, FL 33020	_
•		
<u>ARTICLE VII II</u>	NCORPORATOR	
The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:	SECKETAR TALLARI
Name:	Moustafa Elsehrawy	
Address:	10471 N. Kendall Drive, Suite B100	MIO: 05 ASSEC, FL
	Miami, FL 33176	MITAL OF STATE
ARTICLE VIII - F	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Effective date, if ot	her than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)
(If an effective dat filing.)	e is listed, the date must be specific and canr	ot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the
•	eserted in this blook does not must the suplicipal	e statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effe	ective date on the Department of State's records	e statutory tring requirements, this date will not be listed as
Umina kam man	ton continued to the	
certificate, I am fan	i as registered agent to accept service of process niliar with and accept the appointment as registe	for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this cred agent and agree to act in this capacity
/	Laria Billag	02/16/2021
<del>- 7</del>	fasir Billoo Required Signature/Registered Agent	03/16/2021 Date
		e true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a
document to the De	partment of State constitutes a third degree felo	ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Mous	tafa (Isehrawy	03/16/2021
Required Signature	Incorporator	Date